capital market and construction industry
Subscriber C Subscriber C is an individual with extensive experience in investment in

capital market and IT industry
Subscriber D Subscriber D is an individual with extensive experience in investment in

capital market and chemical industry
Subscriber E Subscriber E is an individual with extensive experience in investment in

capital market
Subscriber F Subscriber F is an individual with extensive experience in investment in

capital market

To the best of the Director’s knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable enquiry,
each of the Subscribers are Independent Third Parties.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OFTHE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement; and (ii) immediately after Completion, assuming that there is no change in the
issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement to the Completion Date:

As at the date of this announcement
Immediately after

Completion

Number of Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Many Idea Liujianhui(1), (3) 6,664,030 9.80 6,664,030 8.33
Xiamen Dream Future(2), (3) 9,474,816 13.93 9,474,816 11.84
Many Idea Qushuo(3), (4) 118,432 0.17 118,432 0.15

Subtotal 16,257,278 23.91 16,257,278 20.32

Director
Mr. Chen Zeming 98,163 0.14 98,163 0.12

Subtotal 16,355,441 24.05 16,355,441 20.44

Subscriber A - - 3,000,000 3.75
Subscriber B - - 2,800,000 3.50
Subscriber C - - 2,600,000 3.25
Subscriber D - - 2,300,000 2.88
Subscriber E - - 800,000 1.00
Subscriber F - - 500,000 0.63
Other public Shareholders 51,644,559 75.95 51,644,559 64.56

Total 68,000,000 100.00 80,000,000 100.00

Notes:

5

1. Many Idea Liujianhui is an investment holding company beneficially and wholly owned by Mr. Liu. Under
the SFO, Mr. Liu is deemed to be interested in all the Shares registered in the name of the Many Idea
Liujianhui.

2. Xiamen Dream Future is owned as to 90% by ZJJ Many Idea, 9.9% by Mr. Liu and 0.1% by Ms. Qu. ZJJ
Many Idea is owned as to 99% by Mr. Liu and 1% by Ms. Qu. Accordingly, ZJJ Many Idea is deemed to be
interested in such number of Shares held by Xiamen Dream Future by virtue of the SFO.

3. Mr. Liu is the spouse of Ms. Qu. Each of Mr. Liu and Ms. Qu is deemed to be interested in the Shares held